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1 DE LA ROSA Gino PAU ARNOS APRILIA RSV4 10 - - 11 45.985 27.922 26.797

2 AYNIE Axel ASMAB DUCATI V4S 10 0.047 0.047 14 45.843 26.952 26.685

3 CHALLAMEL Léo MC DU BEAU BMWS1000RR 8 0.685 0.638 12 46.120 27.995 26.591

4 GERMANY Jonathan RIDING SESNATION BMWS1000RR 9 0.728 0.043 11 46.344 28.227 26.794

5 BRUNET-LUGARDON Cyril Armagnac Bigorre BMWS1000RR 15 0.872 0.144 16 46.610 28.068 26.898

6 NEFF Stéphane ASM ARMAGNAC APRILIA RSV4 8 0.954 0.082 9 46.464 28.007 26.841

7 HENRIQUES David RIDING SESNATION BMWS1000RR 8 1.404 0.450 12 46.177 28.414 27.051

8 MULOT Thierry LYON ET RHONE DUCATI P  V4 R 4 1.581 0.177 10 46.608 28.233 27.031

9 LELEU  Alexandre MECASPORT BMWS1000RR 10 1.995 0.414 15 46.531 28.509 27.049

10 DUBRAY Eric MC VERO BMWS1000RR 10 2.094 0.099 13 46.907 28.400 27.218

11 BACHELIER Marc ASM ACO BMWS1000RR 14 2.098 0.004 15 47.062 28.446 27.252

12 HERAULT Jeremy VVM BMWS1000RR 13 2.216 0.118 14 46.864 28.647 26.890

13 BRUNET-LUGARDON Florian ASM Armagnac BMWS1000RR 15 2.451 0.235 16 46.928 28.677 27.267

14 BRUN Julien La roche noir moto BMWS1000RR 9 2.638 0.187 12 47.094 28.732 27.516

15 CANCELA Stéphane DCF DUCATI V4R 11 4.123 1.485 14 48.112 29.033 27.599

16 SEIGNEUR Christophe RUMILLY BMWS1000RR 13 4.133 0.010 13 47.824 29.117 27.345

17 LAMIRE Alexis ASM ACO DUCATI  959 TWIN 10 4.251 0.118 15 47.896 29.205 27.317

18 VIEMONT Jonathan DCF BMWS1000RR 12 4.759 0.508 15 48.285 28.964 27.507

19 GIRON Olivier PISTE  LIBRE BMWS1000RR 12 4.975 0.216 14 48.390 29.222 28.067

20 IDRES Madjid BMW France BMW S1000RR 10 5.167 0.192 14 48.180 29.411 27.972

21 MITAULT Guillaume Team no limit 37 BMWS1000RR 13 5.171 0.004 14 48.408 29.462 27.977

22 GOUJEON Tommy ACO APRILIA RSV4 R 11 5.949 0.778 14 48.586 29.693 28.049

23 LE BRAS Antoine mps organisation BMWS1000RR 7 6.128 0.179 14 49.054 29.422 28.166

24 LACROIX Nicolas MC MONTLUCON APRILIA RSV4 2 6.268 0.140 2 48.972 29.962 28.038

25 PLAT  Yann BELLEYSAN BMWS1000RR 4 6.363 0.095 9 48.916 29.516 28.134

26 TACHON Cédric LH RACING DUCATI 959 TWIN 5 6.485 0.122 14 49.111 29.685 28.211

27 FELIPE Franck mps organisation BMWS1000RR 10 6.554 0.069 11 48.747 29.975 28.196

28 CASPAR Julien RIDING SESNATION DUCATI 1199P TWIN 15 6.793 0.239 15 49.091 29.444 28.170

29 GIRON Mickael DCF DUCATI P V4S 13 6.793 - 13 49.456 29.705 28.065

30 BEGUELIN Laurent C2309RMCC BMWS1000RR 4 7.143 0.350 11 48.559 29.877 28.482

31 VIGNEAU Remi ACO APRILIA RSV4 9 7.616 0.473 13 49.311 30.009 28.552

32 FONTAINE Franck-Olivier TEAM 6A DUCATI 1199S TWIN 14 7.888 0.272 15 49.570 30.326 28.523

33 KUDLA Thibaud PISTE LIBRE DUCATI  959 TWIN 5 8.128 0.240 7 49.762 30.616 28.454

34 TERNET Kevin TEAM RACING 85 BMWS1000RR 6 8.287 0.159 6 49.654 30.358 28.767

35 TARALLO Romain CMC DUCATI 1199P TWIN 4 8.760 0.473 5 49.923 30.419 28.968

36 BICHOT Charly mps organisation DUCATI 1299S TWIN 8 11.911 3.151 10 51.354 31.270 29.740

37 OCANA Jean Louis ASMAB DUCATI 959 TWIN 14 12.078 0.167 14 51.887 31.413 29.434

38 SERRA Sebastien MC GEMENOS DUCATI V4S 5 12.427 0.349 13 51.895 31.271 29.892

39 BIEUX Arnaud UM  MARNE BMWS1000RR 6 12.885 0.458 7 51.849 31.362 29.922

40 NAY Eddy PROTWIN BMWS1000RR 10 13.283 0.398 16 51.374 32.173 29.326

41 LEONARD Emmanuel VVM DUCATI  1198 TWIN 12 13.724 0.441 14 52.433 31.532 30.169

42 MUGNIER Alain TEAM RED DUCATI 959 TWIN 13 14.674 0.950 13 52.820 32.530 30.028

43 BEAUDET Nicolas TEAM 6A DUCATI 1299 TWIN 13 15.677 1.003 15 52.939 32.479 30.688

44 SCHONT Wilfried ASPI RACING DUCATI P V4 2 16.831 1.154 4 53.596 32.807 30.883
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